
NM EARLY CHILDHOOD TRANSITION 
COMMUNITY-BASED TRANSITION TEAMS

Status as of April 2024  
31 Transition Teams)

The table below is a listing of the early childhood community-based transition team membership in New Mexico.Teams are comprised 

of representatives from: 

- The Family Infant Toddler Program (FIT)

- The Local Education Agency (LEA) or school district(s) within the service area of the FIT Provider

- The Regional Education Cooperative (REC) serving that school district, where applicable

- The Head Start grantee serving that area

- The NM School for the Blind and Visually Impaired (NMSBVI)

- The NM School for the Deaf (NMSD)

- Parents Reaching Out (PRO) and Education for Parents of Indian Children with Special Needs (EPICS)

- Home Visiting

FIT PROVIDER LEA REC OTHER COACH TEAM LEADER

BRIDGE BUILDERS TRANSITION TEAM

Amplified Therapies, 
NMSBVI 
NMSD

Cobre Silver El Grito Head 
Start PRO

Rotating: 

Amplified: Shalako Bradberry 
smbradberry@amplifiedtherapy.com 

Silver Schools: Kim Hopwood 
khopwood@silverschools.org 

Cobre Schools: Melissa Mayes, 
mmayes@cobre.k12.nm.us 

El Grito Head Start: Susie Hutchins 
hutchinss@zianet.com 

Western New Mexico University: Alex 
Hicks alexj546@yahoo.com

BRIDGE TO SUCCESS TRANSITION TEAM

Tabosa/Los 
Pasitos NMSBVI
NMSD
MECA

Roswell
Dexter
Hagerman
Lake Arthur
REC 8

SENMCAC
Head Start
PRO

Jennifer Schallert: 
CREC 
575-403-8433
jschllert@crecnm.org

Michelle Pruitt: FIT 
575-317-7067 (cell)
575-317-7067 (office)
mpruitt@lospasitos.org

Jen Brown
505-206-7634
jenbrown@salud.unm.edu

CBernard
Cross-Out



FIT PROVIDER LEA REC OTHER COACH TEAM LEADER

CATRON COUNTY PRESCHOOL TRANSITION TEAM

Amplified 
Therapies NMSBVI 
NMSD

Reserve
Quemado
REC 10
REC 5

Mid West CAP 
Head Start
PRO

Sandra Coleman – 
CREC 505-889-3412
505-610 -7137
scoleman@crecnm.org

Jime Jo Albin: LEA
jimejoalbin@quemadoschools.org

CHILDREN ONWARD TRANSITION TEAM

PMS-Roundtree 
Growing In 
Beauty NMSBVI
NMSD
Pine Hill

Aztec
Bloomfield
Central
Farmington

PMS Head 
Start Shiprock 
Head Start 
PRO
EPICS

Amanda Segobia: FIT 
505-443-4361
Amanda.segobia@pmsnm.org

CIBOLA COUNTY EARLY CHILDHOOD TRANSITION TEAM

La Vida
NAPPR
Pine Hill
Growing In 
Beauty NMSBVI
NMSD

Grants-Cibola Mid West CAP 
Head Start 
Laguna Pueblo 
Head Start
Acoma Pueblo 
Head Start
Crownpoint
Head Start
PRO
EPICS

Sonya Ward: FIT
505-287-5118
sonya@lvfnm.org

COLFAX COUNTY EARLY TRANSITION TEAM

Citizen’s for DD 
Children’s 
Workshop NMSBVI
NMSD

Raton
Cimarron
Springer
Maxwell
REC 3

Mora-Colfax 
Head Start 
PRO

Suzanne Pope  (interim) 
SUPOPE@msn.com

Bev Grano: FIT 
575-445-3530
bgrano@hotmail.com

CUBA & JEMEZ VALLEY TRANSITION TEAM

Abrazos
NAPPR
GIB
BMSI
NMSVI
NMSD

Cuba
REC 2
REC 5
Jemez Valley

PMS Head Start 
Jemez Head 
Start Zia Head 
Start Five 
Sandoval Head 
Start Crownpoint 
Head Start

Katelynn Raspa-ECN/
CDD
KRaspa@salud.unm.edu 
505-977-0445

Laura Saucedo: LEA 
575-289-3211 ext. 228
lsaucedo@cuba.k12.nm.us

Suzanne Pope  (interim) 
SUPOPE@msn.com

Suzanne Pope  (interim) 
SUPOPE@msn.com



FIT PROVIDER LEA REC OTHER COACH TEAM LEADER

DEMING PRESCHOOL TRANSITION TEAM (DPTT)

Amplified 
Therapies NMSBVI 
NMSD

Deming HELP
Head Start 
PRO

Cindy Castaneda, CREC
575-202-2520
ccastaneda@crecnm.org

Jesus Saenz- LEA
jesus.saenz@demingps.org 

EDDY COUNTY TRANSITION TEAM

CARC 
Blue Star 
NMSBVI
NMSD

Carlsbad
Loving
Artesia

Eddy County 
CASA SENMCAC
Head Start

TBD

GADSDEN TRANSITION TEAM

MECA
Tresco-TOTS
Apprendamos
NMSBVI
NMSD

Gadsden PRO Krystal Cunningham 
CREC 505-814-4637 
kcunningham@crecnm.org

Lupita Campos: LEA 575-882-6296 
lucampos@gisd.k12.nm.us

Maria Rangel: LEA
575-618-7382 marangel@gisd.k12.nm.us

HATCH VALLEY EARLY CHILDHOOD COMMUNITY TRANSITION TEAM

Tresco-TOTS
MECA
NMSBVI
NMSD

Hatch Valley
REC 10

HELP
Head Start 
PRO

Charlotte Montoya, 
CREC
505-750-8267
cmontoya@crecnm.org

Ramona Marquez: LEA 
575-267-8291
rmarquez@hatchschools.net

HIDALGO COUNTY TRANSITION COALITION (HCTC)

Amplified Therapies 
NMSBVI
NMSD

Animas
Lordsburg
REC 10

HELP Head 
Start PRO

Charlotte Montoya, 
CREC 505-750-8267 
cmontoya@crecnm.org 

Denette Mora: FIT
575-542-8801
d.mora@amplifiedtherapy.com

LAS CRUCES TRANSITION TEAM

Tresco-TOTS 
MECA 
Aprendamos
NMSBVI
NMSD

Las Cruces Las Cruces Public 
Schools Head 
Start Dona Ana 
Head Start
La Clinica Early 
Head Start
PRO

Jami Benavente- 
LEA 575-527-5848 
jbenavente@lcps.net

Suzanne Pope  (interim) 
SUPOPE@msn.com

Krystal Cunningham 
CREC 505-814-4637 
kcunningham@crecnm.org

CBernard
Cross-Out



FIT PROVIDER LEA REC OTHER COACH TEAM LEADER

LEA COUNTY TRANSITION TEAM

MECA
NMSBVI
NMSD

Lovington
Eunice
Hobbs
Jal
Tatum
REC 7

Child and Family 
Services
Head Start PRO

April L. Williams, M.S. 
CCC-SLP
Executive Director REC 7
WilliamsAp@hobbsschool
s.net
Cell:  432-413-5540

Libbie Plant - FIT
575-492-9505
libbie@mecatherapies.com

LINCOLN COUNTY TRANSITION TEAM

REC # 9
NMSBVI
NMSD

Capitan 
Carrizozo Corona 
Hondo Valley 
Ruidoso 
REC 9

REC 9
Head Start 
PRO

Calla Goeller
calla.goeller@regionix.org
575-937-2010

Michelle Burge 
michelle.burge@regionix.org

LOS NINOS DEL VALLE TRANSITION TEAM

Las Cumbres
NMSBVI
NMSD

Espanola
Pojoaque
Los Alamos

YDI Head Start 
Head 
Santa Clara 
Pueblo Head Start 
Ohkay Owingeh 
Pueblo Head Start

Suzanne Pope  (interim) 
SUPOPE@msn.com

Anne-Davidson Martinez -FIT 
anne.davidson-martinez@lccs-nm.org 

LA MARIPOSA EARLY CHILDHOOD TRANSITION TEAM

Taos County 
ARC NMSBVI
NMSD

Taos 
Penasco 
Questa REC 2

YDI Head Start 
Taos Pueblo 
Head Start 
PRO
EPICS

Suzanne Pope  (interim) 
SUPOPE@msn.com

Claudine Valerio-Saazar

METRO AREA TRANSITION TEAM

Alta Mira BMSI 
NAPPR
PB & J
LifeROOTS
Abrazos 
FOCUS
Inspirations 
UNM- DCCP
NMSBVI
NMSD

Albuquerque
Rio Rancho
Bernalillo

YDI Head Start City 
of ABQ Early Head 
Start Pueblo of 
Isleta Head Start/ 
Child Care 
Five Sandoval 
Indian Pueblo Head 
Start
San Felipe Head 
Start
Santo Domingo 
Early Childhood 
Learning Center 
Sandia Pueblo 
Head Start

Jen Brown
505-206-7634
jenbrown@salud.unm.edu

Bernadette Lucero-Turner - LEA 
turner_b@aps.edu

cvs@eladc.org



FIT PROVIDER LEA REC OTHER COACH TEAM LEADER

MORIARTY EDGEWOOD, ESTANCIA, MOUNTAINAIR TRANSITION TEAM (MEM)

Alta Mira
FOCUS 
NMSBVI 
NMSD

Estancia Moriarty 
Mountainair REC 
5

PMS Head Start 
PRO

Sandra Coleman - 
CREC 505-889-3412 
scoleman@crecnm.org

India Encinias,  
india.encinias@emsdbears.us

NIZHONI NETWORK

Amplified Therapies 
Dungarvin Growing 
In Beauty Pine Hill
PMS- Roundtree La 
Vida 
NMSBVI
NMSD

Gallup-McKinley Mid West CAP 
Head Start 
Crown-point Head 
Start Ramah 
Navajo Head Start 
PRO 
EPICS

Leandra Begay
505-722-4383
Lbegay.dsi@gmail.com

NORTHERN CHILDHOOD TRANSITION TEAM

Las Cumbres 
NMSBVI 
NMSD

Chama Valley 
Jemez 
Mountain Mesa 
Vista Dulce
REC 2

YDI Head Start 
Head 
Santa Clara 
Pueblo Head Start 
Ohkay Owingeh 
Pueblo Head Start

Mary Jimerson, CREC
505-307-5746
mjimerson@crecnm.org

NORTH EASTERN EARLY CHILDHOOD TRANSITION TEAM (NEECT)

New Vistas 
Citizen’s
for DD Children’s 
Workshop 
NMSBVI
NMSD

Las Vegas City 
Mora
Wagon Mound 
West Las 
Vegas REC 4

West Las 
Vegas Head 
Start Mora-
Colfax Head
Start

OTERO COUNTY TRANSITION TEAM

Mescalero
ZIA Therapy
NMSBVI
NMSD

Alamogordo
Cloudcroft
Tularosa
REC 9

HELP Head 
Start Mescalero 
Head Start 
EPICS
PRO

Katelynn Raspa-ECN/
CDD
KRaspa@salud.unm.edu 
505-977-0445

Katie Weaver- LEA
kathryn.weaver@alamogordoschools.org

SOCORRO COUNTY TRANSITION TEAM

Positive 
Outcomes Elevate
NAPPR 
NMSBVI
NMSD

Magdalena
Socorro
REC 5

Alamo Navajo 
Head Start 
Mid West CAP 
Head Start 
PRO 
EPICS

Suzanne Pope  
(interim) 
SUPOPE@msn.com

Sarah Braaten  
SBraaten@nappr.org

Shelby Goret 
shelbi@thealbertahouse.com

Casey Fowler 
casey@elevateearly.com

Shared:

Bernadette Shanaberger- FIT
BShanaberger@NewVistas.org

Bev Grano-FIT
bgrano@hotmail.com 

Vacant 

Inez Ingle
505-795-4033
iisb@cybermesa.com

Suzanne Pope  
(interim) 
SUPOPE@msn.com

Cindy Bernard
Cross-Out



FIT PROVIDER LEA REC OTHER COACH TEAM LEADER

SOUTHEAST NEW MEXICO TRANSITION TEAM

ENMRSH
MECA
NMSBVI
NMSD

Clovis Santa 
Rosa Vaughn
Portales
REC 4
REC 5

Eastern Plains 
Head Start 
TMC-Head Start 
PRO

Denise Calcanis CREC 
575-693-9181
dcalcanis@crecnm.org

Jessie Riley-LEA
jessie.riley@clovis-schools.org

SOUTH EASTERN PLAINS TRANSITION TEAM

ENMRSH
MECA
NMSBVI
NMSD

Dora
Elida
Floyd
Fort Sumner 
Grady
House
Logan
Melrose
San Jon
Texico
Tucumcari
REC 6

Eastern Plains 
Head Start 
TMC-Head Start 
PRO

Cindy Wilcox – REC 
575-562-4458 
cwilcox@rec6.net

Amy Terry –LEA

TRAILBLAZERS/VALENCIA COUNTY TRANSITION TEAM

La Vida 
NAPPR 
FOCUS
NMSBVI
NMSD

Belen 
Los Lunas
School of 
Dreams 
Academy

Mid West CAP 
Head Start 
PRO
EPICS

Katelynn Raspa-ECN/
CDD
KRaspa@salud.unm.edu 
505-977-0445

Desirae Sepulveda- FIT
Office: 505-865-1763
Cell: 505-553-1763

TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES EARLY CHILDHOOD COMMUNITY TRANSITION TEAM

Tresco-TOTS
NMSBVI
NMSD

Truth or
Consequences 
REC 10

HELP
Head Start
PRO

Kayla Pipkin, CREC 
575-760-7588
kpipkin@crecnm.org

Charity Lang
575-894-8157
clang@torcschools.net

UNION & HARDING COUNTY EARLY CHILDHOOD TRANSITION TEAM

Citizen’s for DD 
Children’s Workshop 
NMSBVI
NMSD

Clayton Roy
Des Moines
Mosquero
REC 3

Eastern 
Plains
Head Start/
EHS PRO

Kayla Pipkin -CREC 
575-760-7588
kpipkin@crecnm.org

Barbara French - FIT 
Phone:575-374-2104 
childrenswork@plateautel.net

ZIA AREA TRANSITION TEAM

New Vistas

BMSI
Las Cumbres 

NMSBVI
NMSD

Santa Fe
Pojoaque
REC 4
Pecos

PMS
Head Start
PRO
EPICS

Suzanne Pope  (interim) 
SUPOPE@msn.com

Anne-Davidson Martinez
anne.davidson-martinez@lccs-nm.org

Bernadette Shanaberger 
bshanaberger@newvistas.org 

Carla Hendricks
chendricks@bestsupportteam.org

Damon Terry Executive 
Director REC #6
dterry@rec6.net Office:  
575-562-4457 Cell:
575-760-1780 Fax:
575-562-4460

Kim Matlock- LEA
kmatlock@portalesschools.com



FIT PROVIDER LEA REC OTHER COACH TEAM LEADER

ZUNI SIMPLE STEPS TO SUCCESS (SSS) TRANSITION TEAM

Dungarvin
NMSBVI
NMSD
DSI

Zuni Public 
Schools

Zuni Pueblo
Head
Start
EPICS

Leandra Begay 
505-722-4383
Lbegay.dsi@gmail.com

For additional information or assistance please contact: 
Katie Raspa, M.Ed

Email: KRaspa@salud.unm.edu 
Phone: 505-977-0445

Early Childhood Learning Network 
UNM Center for Development and Disability 

Mary Jimerson, CREC 
505-307-5746
mjimerson@crecnm.org




